North Dakota law.
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TERRITORIAL TREASURER.

CHAPTER 161.

SALARY ' AND BOND OF TERRITORIAL TREASURER.

AN ACT To Amend Chapter 103, of the Seesion Laws of 1883, Relating to
Territorial Treasurer, Entitled “An Act to Amend Section Three, of Chap-
ter Thirty-nine, of the Political Code, and Section One, of Chapter 133, of
the Session Laws of Dakota Territory of 1881.”

Be it Enacted by the Legtslative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. SALARY AND BOND OF TERRITORIAL TREASURER.] That
section three of chapter 103, of the Session Laws of 1883, entitled
““An act to amend section three, of chapter thirty-nine, of the Po-
litical Code, and section one, of chapter 133, of the Session Laws
of Dakota Territory of 1881,” be and the same is hereby amended
to read as follows: “That the salary of the Territorial, Treasurer
shall be two thousand dollars per annum, payable quart‘erly; that
he give a bond to the Territory of Dakota of two hundred and fifty
thousand dollars, with good and sufficient sureties, to be approved
by the Governor.”

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 11, 1887.
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